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Promoters: Singletrack MTB Magazine and Lancashire County Council
Supported by SHIMANO
Lee Quarry, Bacup, Lancs
July 9th/10th 2011
Downhill Event - Saturday
All Riders
Pos Bib Name Category Age Result Margin
1 51 David MIRFIELD Senior Men 28 2:05.81 -
2 59 Nick HAMILTON Senior Men 34 2:05.98 0.17
3 80 lan COLLINS Senior Men 38 2:10.48 4.67
4 121 Orange BIKES 3 Senior Men 35 2:11.60 5.79
5 179 Stuart RIDER Senior Men 39 2:12.56 6.75
6 113 Richard PALMER Senior Men 39 2:12.86 7.05
7 118 Pete DREW Senior Men 35 2:13.12 7.31
8 110 Ivor BOWEN Senior Men 30 2:13.46 7.65
9 67 Glenn STOREY Senior Men 34 2:13.54 7.73
10 174 Matthew HOLSTEAD Senior Men 36 2:13.97 8.16
11 126 Singular CYCLES 2 Senior Men 35 2:14.58 8.77
12 176 lan DAVIS Veteran Men 2:14.72 8.91
13 180 Nial OXLEY Junior Men 14 2:15.35 9.54
14 178 Tom BONCZYK Senior Men 31 2:15.36 9.55
15 117 Matthew HUNT Senior Men 36 2:15.38 9.57
16 84 James SIMPSON Senior Men 20 2:15.60 9.79
17 97 Simon WAKEFIELD Senior Men 28 2:16.88 11.07
18 76 Matthew McMILLAN Senior Men 27 2:17.67 11.86
19 181 Kieran BAKEWELL Senior Men 32 2:18.45 12.64
20 41 Gary CARTWRIGHT Senior Men 29 2:18.56 12.75
21 88 Mark HAWKINS Senior Men 33 2:19.33 18.52
22 75 David BESKEEN Senior Men 27 2:19.65 13.84
23 57 Oliver TAYLOR Senior Men 18 2:20.36 14.55
24 190 Nick CRAIG Veteran Men 42 2:20.39 14.58
25 94 Gareth BRINN Senior Men 39 2:20.44 14.63
26 50 Joyriders PETE Senior Men 25 2:20.82 15.01
27 73 Hector McVICAR Senior Men 32 2:20.88 15.07
28 79 Rees WHITTAL-WILLIAMS Senior Men 30 2:20.92 15.11
29 42 Andrew WALKER Senior Men 31 2:22.17 16.36
30 119 Ritchie ROWLANDS Senior Men 35 2:22.31 16.50
31 64 John ALEXANDER Senior Men 29 2:22.64 16.83
32 55 George WILLIS Senior Men 29 2:23.06 17.25
33 33 Edwin WAITE Senior Men 23 2:24.09 18.28
34 101 Gareth HOBSON Senior Men 32 2:24.22 18.41
35 120 Orange BIKES 2 Senior Men 35 2:24.25 18.44
36 162 Dave MacDONALD Veteran Men 40 2:24.54 18.73
37 72 Sam KNIGHT Senior Men 36 2:25.14 19.33
38 49 Philip G HAYTON Senior Men 30 2:27.11 21.30
39 184 Dave GIBSON Senior Men 29 2:27.33 21.52
40 4 Tom SIMPSON Junior Men 15 2:27.58 21.77
41 92 Lee SHENTON Senior Men 33 2:28.08 22.27
42 185 Dan WEBB Senior Men 34 2:28.13 22.32
43 60 Simon CHOPPIN Senior Men 29 2:28.21 22.40
44 102 Sean BUTLER Senior Men 32 2:28.25 22.44
45 39 Richard ELSDON Senior Men 28 2:28.39 22.58
46 89 Jamie MARSHALL Senior Men 36 2:28.46 22.65
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132 Lawrence FROST
77 John HELME
56 Chris ROBSON
150 John CHENNELS
70 Sam TAYLOR
48 Matt SHELTON
107 Ju BARKER
68 Ben FIFE
111 Simon MANDER
53 Tom DOWNES
169 Ken HOWIE
95 Simon POWDRILL
83 Derek COATES
82 Dan NOBLE
177 Chris PARKER
104 Paul TESTA
131 Ross GRIMMET
32 Simon MELLOR
71 Michael CLARK
65 Simon BOOTH
40 Andrew COOL

105 Graeme SPREADBURY

188 Liz SIMMONDS
96 John BILLSBORROW
98 Henry EXON
30 Mark BONNES
153 Tony HARWOOD
154 Mike TEARLE
63 Adam WILES
152 Nick KANE
109 Simon BOWNS
3 Ben GREENWOOD
182 Bill BRODY
43 George FLINTON
13 Melissa PEARSON
7 Jake MASON
191 Tom CRAIG
16 Julia HOBSON
127 Will CARR
6 Hassan MIR
35 Scott BELSHAW
112 Jon BURNHAM
47 Gareth WOOFFITT
86 Simon BASSINDALE
62 Thomas WILLIS
183 Richard EASTWOOD
34 Phil DALTON
160 Hamish WALKER
100 Matt LAMBOURNE
187 Paul PETTIREW
166 Craig FORRESTER
125 Sam ALLISON
69 Tidy WILDEN
163 Tim CUNNELL
165 Kevin FIRTH
186 Ben CHENNELS
12 Kate JACKSON
175 Vavid MAYNE
2 Daniel BALDON
81 Paul BUCKLEY
106 Paul PLOWMAN
45 Robin BURT
140 Sue HAWKRIDGE
8 Chad
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111 87 Joe KENNEDY Senior Men 28 3:10.05 1:04.24
112 85 Chris METCALFE Senior Men 29 3:13.77 1:07.96
113 114 Mark WARD Senior Men 39 3:14.07 1:08.26
114 171 Steve MASON Veteran Men 50 3:14.24 1:08.43
115 116 David WOODRUFF Senior Men 31 3:14.70 1:08.89
116 78 Timmy GUEST Senior Men 34 3:15.01 1:09.20
117 15 Clare CURTIS Senior Women 27 3:15.07 1:09.26
118 151 Neville FULLER Veteran Men 44 3:17.25 1:11.44
119 155 Keith RILEY Veteran Men 49 3:18.10 1:12.29
120 46 Joshua SHELTON Senior Men 20 3:18.70 1:12.89
121 168 Jools CHESTERS Veteran Men 42 3:22.49 1:16.68
122 11 Chantelle MARTIN Senior Women 28 3:28.03 1:22.22
123 18 Kirsty FORRESTER Senior Women 39 3:29.28 1:23.47
124 172 Peter KLEE Veteran Men 59 3:29.64 1:23.83
125 1 Fin PRITCHARD Junior Men 14 3:31.67 1:25.86
126 58 James FULLER Senior Men 30 3:34.48 1:28.67
127 31 Andy WRIGHT Senior Men 34 3:36.29 1:30.48
128 44 James FULLER Senior Men 26 3:43.26 1:37.45
129 61 Tom FORD Senior Men 30 3:44.92 1:39.11
130 134 Leo COUSSEME Senior Men 19 3:49.37 1:43.56
131 99 Bryan MOORE Senior Men 33 4:01.10 1:55.29
132 156 Simon FELIX Veteran Men 41 4:01.20 1:55.39
133 37 Chris ABBEY Senior Men 23 4:17.94 2:12.13
134 21 Vicki PITTS Senior Women 38 4:27.67 2:21.86
135 133 Louis HAIGH Senior Men 18 5:00.18 2:54.37
52 Hamish IRWIN Senior Men 33 DNF
115 The KETTLE Senior Men 31 DNF
167 Dave STANTON Veteran Men 42 DNF
Race 1 Junior Men 14-17
Pos Bib Name Age Result Margin
1 180 Nial OXLEY 14 2:15.35 -
2 4 Tom SIMPSON 15 2:27.58 12.23
3 3 Ben GREENWOOD 15 2:43.03 27.68
4 7 Jake MASON 15 2:44.71 29.36
4 191 Tom CRAIG 14 2:44.71 29.36
6 6 Hassan MIR 17 2:47.25 31.90
7 186 Ben CHENNELS 13 3:01.56 46.21
8 2 Daniel BALDON 14 3:05.09 49.74
9 8 Chad 15 3:07.91 52.56
10 1 Fin PRITCHARD 14 3:31.67 1:16.32
Race 2 Senior Women 18-39
Pos Bib Name Age Result Margin
1 188 Liz SIMMONDS 31 2:40.15 -
2 13 Melissa PEARSON 38 2:44.49 4.34
3 16 Julia HOBSON 21 2:45.56 5.41
4 12 Kate JACKSON 39 3:01.77 21.62
5 15 Clare CURTIS 27 3:15.07 34.92
6 11 Chantelle MARTIN 28 3:28.03 47.88
7 18 Kirsty FORRESTER 39 3:29.28 49.13
8 21 Vicki PITTS 38 4:27.67 1:47.52
Race 3 Senior Men 18-39
Pos Bib Name Age Result Margin
1 51 David MIRFIELD 28 2:05.81 -
2 59 Nick HAMILTON 34 2:05.98 0.17
3 80 lan COLLINS 38 2:10.48 4.67
4 121 Orange BIKES 3 35 2:11.60 5.79
5 179 Stuart RIDER 39 2:12.56 6.75
6 113 Richard PALMER 39 2:12.86 7.05
7 118 Pete DREW 35 2:13.12 7.31
8 110 Ivor BOWEN 30 2:13.46 7.65
9 67 Glenn STOREY 34 2:13.54 7.73
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174 Matthew HOLSTEAD
126 Singular CYCLES 2
178 Tom BONCZYK

117 Matthew HUNT

84 James SIMPSON
97 Simon WAKEFIELD
76 Matthew McMILLAN

181 Kieran BAKEWELL

41 Gary CARTWRIGHT

88 Mark HAWKINS

75 David BESKEEN

57 Oliver TAYLOR

94 Gareth BRINN

50 Joyriders PETE

73 Hector McVICAR

79 Rees WHITTAL-WILLIAMS
42 Andrew WALKER

119 Ritchie ROWLANDS

64 John ALEXANDER
55 George WILLIS
33 Edwin WAITE

101 Gareth HOBSON
120 Orange BIKES 2

72 Sam KNIGHT
49 Philip G HAYTON

184 Dave GIBSON

92 Lee SHENTON

185 Dan WEBB

60 Simon CHOPPIN

102 Sean BUTLER

39 Richard ELSDON
89 Jamie MARSHALL

132 Lawrence FROST

77 John HELME
56 Chris ROBSON
70 Sam TAYLOR
48 Matt SHELTON

107 Ju BARKER

68 Ben FIFE

111 Simon MANDER

53 Tom DOWNES

95 Simon POWDRILL
83 Derek COATES
82 Dan NOBLE

104 Paul TESTA
131 Ross GRIMMET

32 Simon MELLOR
71 Michael CLARK
65 Simon BOOTH
40 Andrew COOL

105 Graeme SPREADBURY

96 John BILLSBORROW
98 Henry EXON

30 Mark BONNES

63 Adam WILES

109 Simon BOWNS
182 Bill BRODY

43 George FLINTON

127 Will CARR

35 Scott BELSHAW

112 Jon BURNHAM

47 Gareth WOOFFITT
86 Simon BASSINDALE
62 Thomas WILLIS
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Shimano
74 183 Richard EASTWOOD 27  2:49.99 4418
75 34 Phil DALTON 30 2:551.24 45.43
76 100 Matt LAMBOURNE 37 2:551.94 46.13
77 187 Paul PETTIREW 28  2:54.87 49.06
78 125 Sam ALLISON 35 3:00.25 54.44
79 69 Tidy WILDEN 31 3:00.26 54.45
80 81 Paul BUCKLEY 33  3:05.87 1:00.06
81 106 Paul PLOWMAN 31 3:06.35 1:00.54
82 45 Robin BURT 35 3:06.92 1:01.11
83 87 Joe KENNEDY 28  3:10.05 1:04.24
84 85 Chris METCALFE 29  3:13.77 1:07.96
85 114 Mark WARD 39  3:14.07 1:08.26
86 116 David WOODRUFF 31 3:14.70 1:08.89
87 78 Timmy GUEST 34  3:15.01 1:09.20
88 46 Joshua SHELTON 20 3:18.70 1:12.89
89 58 James FULLER 30 3:34.48 1:28.67
90 31 Andy WRIGHT 34  3:36.29 1:30.48
91 44 James FULLER 26 3:43.26 1:37.45
92 61 Tom FORD 30 3:44.92 1:39.11
93 134 Leo COUSSEME 19  3:49.37 1:43.56
94 99 Bryan MOORE 33  4:01.10 1:55.29
95 37 Chris ABBEY 23 4:17.94 2:12.13
96 133 Louis HAIGH 18  5:00.18 2:54.37
52 Hamish IRWIN 33 DNF
115 The KETTLE 31 DNF
Race 4 Veteran Women 40+
Pos Bib Name Age Result Margin
1 140 Sue HAWKRIDGE 48  3:07.88 -
Race 5 Veteran Men 40+
Pos Bib Name Age Result Margin
1 176 lan DAVIS 2:14.72 -
2 190 Nick CRAIG 42  2:20.39 5.67
3 162 Dave MacDONALD 40 2:24.54 9.82
4 150 John CHENNELS 40  2:30.06 15.34
5 169 Ken HOWIE 44  2:33.80 19.08
6 177 Chris PARKER 2:35.76 21.04
7 153 Tony HARWOOD 43  2:41.65 26.93
8 154 Mike TEARLE 45  2:41.96 27.24
9 152 Nick KANE 50 2:42.49 27.77
10 160 Hamish WALKER 48  2:51.51 36.79
11 166 Craig FORRESTER 41 2:55.25 40.53
12 163 Tim CUNNELL 42  3:00.41 45.69
13 165 Kevin FIRTH 47  3:01.50 46.78
14 175 Vavid MAYNE 48  3:04.70 49.98
15 171 Steve MASON 50 3:14.24 59.52
16 151 Neville FULLER 44  3:17.25 1:02.53
17 155 Keith RILEY 49  3:18.10 1:03.38
18 168 Jools CHESTERS 42  3:22.49 1:07.77
19 172 Peter KLEE 59  3:29.64 1:14.92
20 156 Simon FELIX 41 4:01.20 1:46.48
167 Dave STANTON 42 DNF
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Singletrack Magazine Shimano Classic Weekender 2011 Lee Quarry
Lancs County Council Full Results Saturday 9th July 2011
Shimano Sunday 10th July 2011
Cross Country Event - Sunday
Note: Lap 1 time includes penalty, if any
All Riders
Pos Bib Name Category Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Total Margin
1 190 Nick CRAIG Veteran Men 15:35.08 14:59.37 15:28.22 46:02.67 -
2 126 Steve WEBB Senior Men 15:12.27 16:51.18 16:46.88 48:50.33 2:47.66
3 75 David BESKEEN Senior Men 17:45.68 16:43.16  16:35.15 51:03.99 5:01.32
4 174 Matthew HOLSTEAD Senior Men 16:43.47 17:39.49 17:35.67 51:58.63 5:55.96
5 51 David MIRFIELD Senior Men 15:32.79 18:16.64 18:11.36 52:00.79 5:58.12
6 179 Stuart RIDER Senior Men 16:26.24 18:03.95 18:14.99 52:45.18 6:42.51
7 85 Chris METCALFE Senior Men 22:39.99 15:21.24 15:35.80 53:37.03 7:34.36
8 60 Simon CHOPPIN Senior Men 20:28.15 16:50.22 16:30.67 53:49.04 7:46.37
9 110 Ivor BOWEN Senior Men 18:57.11 18:17.85 17:56.94 55:11.90 9:09.23
10 80 lan COLLINS Senior Men 18:24.97 18:21.30 18:57.47 55:43.74 9:41.07
11 50 Joyriders PETE Senior Men 19:52.56 18:51.59 18:15.74 56:59.89 10:57.22
12 120 Orange BIKES 2 Senior Men 19:32.18 19:10.15 18:32.57 57:14.90 11:12.23
13 76 Matthew McMILLAN Senior Men 19:54.98 18:56.10 18:58.79 57:49.87 11:47.20
14 132 Lawrence FROST Senior Men 21:41.71 18:00.16  18:16.63 57:58.50 11:55.83
15 101 Gareth HOBSON Senior Men 21:01.04 18:45.80 18:46.54 58:33.38 12:30.71
16 178 Tom BONCZYK Senior Men 18:38.35 20:02.98 19:52.54 58:33.87 12:31.20
17 43 George FLINTON Senior Men 23:17.19 17:03.59 18:29.85 58:50.63 12:47.96
18 113 Richard PALMER Senior Men 19:02.45 19:42.93 20:32.32 59:17.70 13:15.03
19 118 Pete DREW Senior Men 19:35.31 20:16.91 19:29.46 59:21.68 13:19.01
20 119 Ritchie ROWLANDS Senior Men 21:22.14 19:23.31 18:59.06 59:44.51 13:41.84
21 33 Edwin WAITE Senior Men 20:36.71 18:52.17 21:14.83 1:00:43.71 14:41.04
22 61 Tom FORD Senior Men 26:35.67 17:27.94 16:54.58 1:00:58.19 14:55.52
23 121 Orange BIKES 3 Senior Men 23:32.58 19:23.12  18:05.01 1:01:00.71 14:58.04
24 162 Dave MacDONALD Veteran Men 21:08.37 20:13.25 20:05.92 1:01:27.54 15:24.87
25 79 Rees WHITTAL-WILLIAMS Senior Men 21:07.48 20:23.98 20:08.53 1:01:39.99 15:37.32
26 181 Kieran BAKEWELL Senior Men 20:56.60 19:58.61 20:51.68 1:01:46.89 15:44.22
27 131 Ross GRIMMET Senior Men 24:31.18 18:44.21 19:13.68 1:02:29.07 16:26.40
28 176 lan DAVIS Veteran Men 19:20.97 21:30.44 22:03.74 1:02:55.15 16:52.48
29 77 John HELME Senior Men 26:29.61 18:10.15 18:34.33 1:03:14.09 17:11.42
30 166 Craig FORRESTER Veteran Men 24:27.17 19:32.51 19:21.89  1:03:21.57 17:18.90
31 53 Tom DOWNES Senior Men 23:25.11 19:43.14 20:27.16 1:03:35.41 17:32.74
32 89 Jamie MARSHALL Senior Men 22:53.44 20:03.02 20:57.44 1:03:53.90 17:51.23
33 59 Nick HAMILTON Senior Men 20:08.83 22:58.54 21:39.11 1:04:46.48 18:43.81
34 107 Ju BARKER Senior Men 24:32.14 20:11.94 20:08.10 1:04:52.18 18:49.51
35 94 Gareth BRINN Senior Men 22:53.07 21:12.19 21:10.77  1:05:16.03 19:13.36
36 96 John BILLSBORROW Senior Men 25:18.59 20:21.92 21:41.24 1:07:21.75 21:19.08
37 185 Dan WEBB Senior Men 23:17.72 21:52.74 22:15.93 1:07:26.39 21:23.72
38 97 Simon WAKEFIELD Senior Men 22:32.95 22:54.96 23:44.69 1:09:12.60 23:09.93
39 32 Simon MELLOR Senior Men 26:20.24 22:20.70 22:25.41 1:11:06.35 25:03.68
40 109 Simon BOWNS Senior Men 28:53.57 20:18.37 21:57.14 1:11:09.08 25:06.41
41 39 Richard Elsdon Senior Men 25:38.78 22:28.64 23:15.47 1:11:22.89 25:20.22
42 102 Sean BUTLER Senior Men 23:41.61 22:42.88 25:26.10 1:11:50.59 25:47.92
43 182 Bill BRODY Senior Men 28:37.34 20:58.46 23:02.26 1:12:38.06 26:35.39
44 63 Adam WILES Senior Men 26:36.51 21:15.90 24:46.84 1:12:39.25 26:36.58
45 16 Julia HOBSON Senior Women 26:39.26 21:44.84 24:17.65 1:12:41.75 26:39.08
46 117 Matthew HUNT Senior Men 23:25.59 24:30.52 24:51.55 1:12:47.66 26:44.99
47 92 Lee SHENTON Senior Men 25:06.47 23:38.25 24:11.51 1:12:56.23 26:53.56
48 81 Paul BUCKLEY Senior Men 28:32.00 22:03.16  22:23.01 1:12:58.17 26:55.50
49 152 Nick KANE Veteran Men 27:26.14 22:02.62 23:32.06 1:13:00.82 26:58.15
50 42 Andrew WALKER Senior Men 26:29.26 23:54.53 22:43.81 1:13:07.60 27:04.93
51 86 Simon BASSINDALE Senior Men 30:21.76 20:55.80 21:52.06 1:13:09.62 27:06.95
52 98 Henry EXON Senior Men 26:31.09 21:40.11 25:04.18 1:13:15.38 27:12.71
53 49 Philip G HAYTON Senior Men 24:22.51 22:37.91 26:18.99 1:13:19.41 27:16.74
54 127 Will CARR Senior Men 28:10.30 20:49.53 24:24.33 1:13:24.16 27:21.49
55 57 Oliver TAYLOR Senior Men 25:45.52 24:44.80 23:52.28 1:14:22.60 28:19.93
56 153 Tony HARWOOD Veteran Men 28:08.01 23:06.13 23:38.62 1:14:52.76 28:50.09
57 71 Michael CLARK Senior Men 28:35.02 23:03.39 23:29.11 1:15:07.52 29:04.85
58 65 Simon BOOTH Senior Men 27:45.08 23:19.45 24:05.19 1:15:09.72 29:07.05
Timing and Results
© Mikrotime Sport Systems 2011 www.mikrotime.com Page 6 of 10
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59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122

18 Kirsty FORRESTER
52 Hamish IRWIN
154 Mike TEARLE
12 Kate JACKSON
47 Gareth WOOFFITT
87 Joe KENNEDY
104 Paul TESTA
34 Phil DALTON
187 Paul PETTIREW
67 Glenn STOREY
72 Sam KNIGHT
177 Chris PARKER
175 Vavid MAYNE
40 Andrew COOL
83 Derek COATES
188 Liz SIMMONDS
13 Melissa PEARSON
69 Tidy WILDEN
172 Peter KLEE
151 Neville FULLER
155 Keith RILEY
140 Sue HAWKRIDGE
168 Jools CHESTERS
78 Timmy GUEST
184 Dave GIBSON
183 Richard EASTWOOD
11 Chantelle MARTIN
15 Clare CURTIS
31 Andy WRIGHT
191 Tom CRAIG
55 George WILLIS
84 James SIMPSON
4 Tom SIMPSON
64 John ALEXANDER
165 Kevin FIRTH
7 Jake MASON
125 Sam ALLISON
105 Graeme SPREADBURY
99 Bryan MOORE
62 Thomas WILLIS
112 Jon BURNHAM
56 Chris ROBSON
111 Simon MANDER
106 Paul PLOWMAN
100 Matt LAMBOURNE
116 David WOODRUFF
95 Simon POWDRILL
82 Dan NOBLE
30 Mark BONNES
3 Ben GREENWOOD
2 Daniel BALDON
133 Louis HAIGH
171 Steve MASON
70 Sam TAYLOR
6 Hassan MIR
169 Ken HOWIE
156 Simon FELIX
180 Nial OXLEY
134 Leo COUSSEME
128 John BOOTH
163 Tim CUNNELL
114 Mark WARD
21 Vicki PITTS
1 Fin PRITCHARD

Timing and Results
© Mikrotime Sport Systems 2011

Shimano Classic Weekender 2011
Full Results

Senior Women
Senior Men
Veteran Men
Senior Women
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Veteran Men
Veteran Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Women
Senior Women
Senior Men
Veteran Men
Veteran Men
Veteran Men
Veteran Women
Veteran Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Women
Senior Women
Senior Men
Junior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Junior Men
Senior Men
Veteran Men
Junior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Junior Men
Junior Men
Senior Men
Veteran Men
Senior Men
Junior Men
Veteran Men
Veteran Men
Junior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Veteran Men
Senior Men
Senior Women
Junior Men

www.mikrotime.com

30:48.76
30:53.61
28:55.51
32:34.96
29:53.97
31:56.44
29:59.81
28:28.36
30:41.92
21:49.15
39:35.98
28:31.27
33:28.32
28:02.95
27:45.69
31:38.28
33:28.71
29:05.97
36:49.28
33:58.15
37:41.03
36:15.67
37:07.92
37:36.22
26:50.76
35:38.30
40:31.96
39:13.67
41:00.65
22:57.55
23:38.50
21:36.91
24:25.62
24:21.82
29:41.71
27:39.78
27:19.04
26:55.80
29:42.12
29:33.44
28:09.85
26:27.79
28:54.78
31:31.97
30:48.06
31:30.55
29:54.85
29:563.42
29:46.95
30:42.73
32:11.22
33:47.73
34:16.66
31:11.35
33:25.12
32:27.40
36:02.66
26:38.71
33:56.87
37:50.65
37:47.10
43:14.98
44:08.84
43:01.77

21:14.35
23:14.82
22:07.70
22:43.63
23:18.24
23:36.73
22:33.83
23:26.83
24:12.10
23:34.93
19:08.16
24:4713
24:08.94
26:31.11
23:19.63
28:36.88
27:18.56
22:42.58
26:19.55
25:45.82
26:24.07
28:39.13
30:25.87
28:48.90
37:40.65
29:11.14
29:03.56
30:36.58
34:16.37
17:15.01
22:24.74
24:28.96
22:11.00
23:29.19
18:38.61
20:42.72
21:56.53
22:28.54
19:47.30
22:17.30
23:46.84
26:37.19
24:29.61
22:19.04
23:12.77
22:33.81
24:30.03
25:11.53
25:26.59
25:28.13
25:18.04
24:44.54
24:48.05
28:50.79
27:11.10
28:14.71
24:54.87
34:43.07
27:30.10
24:00.25
31:41.70
31:45.57
32:20.02
42:52.78

23:35.96
22:11.26
25:34.77
23:06.45
25:19.54
23:00.27
26:46.66
27:27.01
25:17.67
35:38.23
22:23.45
28:14.93
25:32.87
29:37.24
34:17.28
28:00.20
27:48.66
37:22.23
26:11.17
29:52.71
28:30.11
28:17.55
28:04.01
29:57.19
32:35.48
32:18.07
29:16.65
31:14.89
31:59.04

Lee Quarry

Saturday 9th July 2011

Sunday 10th July 2011
1:15:39.07 29:36.40
1:16:19.69 30:17.02
1:16:37.98 30:35.31
1:18:25.04 32:22.37
1:18:31.75 32:29.08
1:18:33.44 32:30.77
1:19:20.30 33:17.63
1:19:22.20 33:19.53
1:20:11.69 34:09.02
1:21:02.31 34:59.64
1:21:07.59 35:04.92
1:21:33.33 35:30.66
1:23:10.13 37:07.46
1:24:11.30 38:08.63
1:25:22.60 39:19.93
1:28:15.36 42:12.69
1:28:35.93 42:33.26
1:29:10.78 43:08.11
1:29:20.00 43:17.33
1:29:36.68 43:34.01
1:32:35.21 46:32.54
1:33:12.35 47:09.68
1:35:37.80 49:35.13
1:36:22.31 50:19.64
1:37:06.89 51:04.22
1:37:07.51 51:04.84
1:38:52.17 52:49.50
1:41:05.14 55:02.47
1:47:16.06 1:01:13.39
40:12.56 -
46:03.24 -
46:05.87 -
46:36.62 -
47:51.01 -
48:20.32 -
48:22.50 -
49:15.57 -
49:24.34 -
49:29.42 -
51:50.74 -
51:56.69 -
53:04.98 -
53:24.39 -
53:51.01 -
54:00.83 -
54:04.36 -
54:24.88 -
55:04.95 -
55:13.54 -
56:10.86 -
57:29.26 -
58:32.27 -
59:04.71 -
1:00:02.14 -
1:00:36.22 -
1:00:42.11 -
1:00:57.53 -
1:01:21.78 -
1:01:26.97 -
1:01:50.90 -
1:09:28.80 -
1:15:00.55 -
1:16:28.86 -
1:25:54.55 -
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Lancs County Council Full Results Saturday 9th July 2011
Shimano Sunday 10th July 2011
123 45 Robin BURT Senior Men 38:28.22 38:28.22 -
124 41 Gary CARTWRIGHT Senior Men 39:27.48 39:27.48 -
125 186 Ben CHENNELS Junior Men 40:21.73 40:21.73 -
126 150 John CHENNELS Veteran Men 50:10.06 50:10.06 -
127 44 James FULLER Senior Men 51:43.18 51:43.18 -

Race 1 Junior Men 14-17

Pos Bib Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Total Margin
1 191 Tom CRAIG 22:57.55 17:15.01 40:12.56 -
2 4 Tom SIMPSON 24:25.62 22:11.00 46:36.62 6:24.06
3 7 Jake MASON 27:39.78 20:42.72 48:22.50 8:09.94
4 3 Ben GREENWOOD 30:42.73 25:28.13 56:10.86 15:58.30
5 2 Daniel BALDON 32:11.22 25:18.04 57:29.26 17:16.70
6 6 Hassan MIR 33:25.12 27:11.10 1:00:36.22 20:23.66
7 180 Nial OXLEY 26:38.71  34:43.07 1:01:21.78 21:09.22
8 1 Fin PRITCHARD 43:01.77 42:52.78 1:25:54.55  45:41.99
9 186 Ben CHENNELS 40:21.73 40:21.73 -

Race 2 Senior Women 18-39

Pos Bib Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Total Margin
1 16 Julia HOBSON 26:39.26 21:44.84 24:17.65 1:12:41.75 -
2 18 Kirsty FORRESTER 30:48.76 21:14.35 23:35.96  1:15:39.07 2:57.32
3 12 Kate JACKSON 32:34.96 22:43.63 23:06.45 1:18:25.04 5:43.29
4 188 Liz SIMMONDS 31:38.28 28:36.88 28:00.20 1:28:15.36 15:33.61
5 13 Melissa PEARSON 33:28.71 27:18.56 27:48.66  1:28:35.93 15:54.18
6 11 Chantelle MARTIN 40:31.96 29:03.56 29:16.65 1:38:52.17  26:10.42
7 15 Clare CURTIS 39:13.67 30:36.58 31:14.89 1:41:05.14  28:23.39
8 21 Vicki PITTS 44:08.84 32:20.02 1:16:28.86 -

Race 3 Senior Men 18-39

Pos Bib Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Total Margin
1 126 Steve WEBB 15:12.27 16:51.18 16:46.88 48:50.33 -
2 75 David BESKEEN 17:45.68 16:43.16  16:35.15 51:03.99 2:13.66
3 174 Matthew HOLSTEAD 16:43.47 17:39.49 17:35.67 51:58.63 3:08.30
4 51 David MIRFIELD 15:32.79 18:16.64 18:11.36 52:00.79 3:10.46
5 179 Stuart RIDER 16:26.24 18:03.95 18:14.99 52:45.18 3:54.85
6 85 Chris METCALFE 22:39.99 15:21.24 15:35.80 53:37.03 4:46.70
7 60 Simon CHOPPIN 20:28.15 16:50.22 16:30.67 53:49.04 4:58.71
8 110 Ivor BOWEN 18:57.11 18:17.85 17:56.94 55:11.90 6:21.57
9 80 lan COLLINS 18:24.97 18:21.30 18:57.47 55:43.74 6:53.41

10 50 Joyriders PETE 19:52.56 18:51.59 18:15.74 56:59.89 8:09.56
11 120 Orange BIKES 2 19:32.18 19:10.15  18:32.57 57:14.90 8:24.57
12 76 Matthew McMILLAN 19:54.98 18:56.10 18:58.79 57:49.87 8:59.54
13 132 Lawrence FROST 21:41.71 18:00.16  18:16.63 57:58.50 9:08.17
14 101 Gareth HOBSON 21:01.04 18:45.80 18:46.54 58:33.38 9:43.05
15 178 Tom BONCZYK 18:38.35 20:02.98 19:52.54 58:33.87 9:43.54
16 43 George FLINTON 23:17.19 17:03.59  18:29.85 58:50.63 10:00.30
17 113 Richard PALMER 19:02.45 19:42.93 20:32.32 59:17.70 10:27.37
18 118 Pete DREW 19:35.31 20:16.91  19:29.46 59:21.68 10:31.35
19 119 Ritchie ROWLANDS 21:22.14 19:23.31  18:59.06 59:44.51 10:54.18
20 33 Edwin WAITE 20:36.71 18:52.17 21:14.83  1:00:43.71 11:53.38
21 61 Tom FORD 26:35.67 17:27.94 16:54.58  1:00:58.19 12:07.86
22 121 Orange BIKES 3 23:32.58 19:23.12  18:05.01 1:01:00.71 12:10.38
23 79 Rees WHITTAL-WILLIAMS 21:07.48 20:23.98 20:08.53  1:01:39.99 12:49.66
24 181 Kieran BAKEWELL 20:56.60 19:58.61 20:51.68 1:01:46.89 12:56.56
25 131 Ross GRIMMET 24:31.18 18:44.21 19:13.68  1:02:29.07 13:38.74
26 77 John HELME 26:29.61 18:10.15 18:34.33  1:03:14.09 14:23.76
27 53 Tom DOWNES 23:25.11 19:43.14 20:27.16  1:03:35.41 14:45.08
28 89 Jamie MARSHALL 22:53.44 20:03.02 20:57.44  1:03:53.90 15:03.57
29 59 Nick HAMILTON 20:08.83 22:58.54 21:39.11 1:04:46.48 15:56.15
30 107 Ju BARKER 24:32.14 20:11.94 20:08.10  1:04:52.18 16:01.85
31 94 Gareth BRINN 22:53.07 21:12.19  21:10.77  1:05:16.03 16:25.70
32 96 John BILLSBORROW 25:18.59 20:21.92 21:41.24 1:07:21.75 18:31.42
33 185 Dan WEBB 23:17.72 21:52.74 22:15.93  1:07:26.39 18:36.06

Timing and Results
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Lancs County Council Full Results Saturday 9th July 2011

Shimano Sunday 10th July 2011
34 97 Simon WAKEFIELD 22:32.95 22:54.96 23:44.69 1:09:12.60 20:22.27
35 32 Simon MELLOR 26:20.24 22:20.70 22:25.41 1:11:06.35 22:16.02
36 109 Simon BOWNS 28:53.57 20:18.37 21:57.14  1:11:09.08 22:18.75
37 39 Richard Elsdon 25:38.78 22:28.64 23:1547  1:11:22.89 22:32.56
38 102 Sean BUTLER 23:41.61 22:42.88 25:26.10 1:11:50.59 23:00.26
39 182 Bill BRODY 28:37.34 20:58.46 23:02.26  1:12:38.06 23:47.73
40 63 Adam WILES 26:36.51 21:1590 24:46.84 1:12:39.25 23:48.92
41 117 Matthew HUNT 23:25.59 24:30.52 24:51.55 1:12:47.66 23:57.33
42 92 Lee SHENTON 25:06.47 23:38.25 24:11.51 1:12:56.23 24:05.90
43 81 Paul BUCKLEY 28:32.00 22:03.16  22:23.01 1:12:58.17 24:07.84
44 42 Andrew WALKER 26:29.26 23:54.53 22:43.81 1:13:07.60 24:17.27
45 86 Simon BASSINDALE 30:21.76 20:55.80 21:52.06  1:13:09.62 24:19.29
46 98 Henry EXON 26:31.09 21:40.11 25:04.18  1:13:15.38 24:25.05
47 49 Philip G HAYTON 24:22.51 22:37.91 26:1899  1:13:19.41 24:29.08
48 127 Will CARR 28:10.30 20:49.53 24:24.33 1:13:24.16 24:33.83
49 57 Oliver TAYLOR 25:4552 24:4480 23:52.28 1:14:22.60 25:32.27
50 71 Michael CLARK 28:35.02 23:03.39 23:29.11 1:15:07.52 26:17.19
51 65 Simon BOOTH 27:45.08 23:19.45 24:05.19  1:15:09.72 26:19.39
52 52 Hamish IRWIN 30:53.61 23:14.82 22:11.26  1:16:19.69 27:29.36
53 47 Gareth WOOFFITT 29:53.97 23:18.24 25:19.54  1:18:31.75 29:41.42
54 87 Joe KENNEDY 31:56.44 23:36.73 23:00.27 1:18:33.44 29:43.11
55 104 Paul TESTA 29:59.81 22:33.83 26:46.66 1:19:20.30 30:29.97
56 34 Phil DALTON 28:28.36 23:26.83  27:27.01 1:19:22.20 30:31.87
57 187 Paul PETTIREW 30:41.92 24:1210 25:17.67  1:20:11.69 31:21.36
58 67 Glenn STOREY 21:49.15 23:34.93 35:38.23  1:21:02.31 32:11.98
59 72 Sam KNIGHT 39:35.98 19:08.16 22:23.45  1:21:07.59 32:17.26
60 40 Andrew COOL 28:02.95 26:31.11 29:37.24  1:24:11.30 35:20.97
61 83 Derek COATES 27:4569 23:19.63 34:17.28  1:25:22.60 36:32.27
62 69 Tidy WILDEN 29:05.97 22:42.58 37:22.23  1:29:10.78 40:20.45
63 78 Timmy GUEST 37:36.22 28:48.90 29:57.19  1:36:22.31 47:31.98
64 184 Dave GIBSON 26:50.76 37:40.65 32:35.48 1:37:06.89 48:16.56
65 183 Richard EASTWOOD 35:38.30 29:11.14 32:18.07  1:37:07.51 48:17.18
66 31 Andy WRIGHT 41:00.65 34:16.37 31:59.04 1:47:16.06 58:25.73
67 55 George WILLIS 23:38.50 22:24.74 46:03.24 -
68 84 James SIMPSON 21:36.91 24:28.96 46:05.87 -
69 64 John ALEXANDER 24:21.82 23:29.19 47:51.01 -
70 125 Sam ALLISON 27:19.04 21:56.53 49:15.57 -
71 105 Graeme SPREADBURY 26:55.80 22:28.54 49:24.34 -
72 99 Bryan MOORE 29:42.12  19:47.30 49:29.42 -
73 62 Thomas WILLIS 29:33.44 22:17.30 51:50.74 -
74 112 Jon BURNHAM 28:09.85 23:46.84 51:56.69 -
75 56 Chris ROBSON 26:27.79 26:37.19 53:04.98 -
76 111 Simon MANDER 28:54.78 24:29.61 53:24.39 -
77 106 Paul PLOWMAN 31:31.97 22:19.04 53:51.01 -
78 100 Matt LAMBOURNE 30:48.06 23:12.77 54:00.83 -
79 116 David WOODRUFF 31:30.55 22:33.81 54:04.36 -
80 95 Simon POWDRILL 29:54.85 24:30.03 54:24.88 -
81 82 Dan NOBLE 29:53.42 25:11.53 55:04.95 -
82 30 Mark BONNES 29:46.95 25:26.59 55:13.54 -
83 133 Louis HAIGH 33:47.73 24:44.54 58:32.27 -
84 70 Sam TAYLOR 31:11.35 28:50.79 1:00:02.14 -
85 134 Leo COUSSEME 33:56.87 27:30.10 1:01:26.97 -
86 128 John BOOTH 37:50.65 24:00.25 1:01:50.90 -
87 114 Mark WARD 43:14.98 31:45.57 1:15:00.55 -
88 45 Robin BURT 38:28.22 38:28.22 -
89 41 Gary CARTWRIGHT 39:27.48 39:27.48 -
90 44 James FULLER 51:43.18 51:43.18 -

Race 4 Veteran Women 40+

Pos Bib Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Total Margin

1 140 Sue HAWKRIDGE 36:15.67 28:39.13 28:17.55 1:33:12.35 -
Timing and Results
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Lancs County Council Full Results Saturday 9th July 2011
Shimano Sunday 10th July 2011
Race 5 Veteran Men 40+
Pos Bib Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Total Margin
1 190 Nick CRAIG 15:35.08 14:59.37 15:28.22  0:46:02.67 -
2 162 Dave MacDONALD 21:08.37 20:13.25 20:05.92 1:01:27.54 15:24.87
3 176 lan DAVIS 19:20.97 21:30.44 22:03.74 1:02:55.15 16:52.48
4 166 Craig FORRESTER 24:2717 19:32.51 19:21.89  1:03:21.57 17:18.90
5 152 Nick KANE 27:26.14 22:02.62 23:32.06 1:13:00.82 26:58.15
6 153 Tony HARWOOD 28:08.01 23:06.13 23:38.62 1:14:52.76 28:50.09
7 154 Mike TEARLE 28:55.51 22:07.70 25:34.77 1:16:37.98 30:35.31
8 177 Chris PARKER 28:31.27 24:4713 28:1493  1:21:33.33 35:30.66
9 175 Vavid MAYNE 33:28.32 24:08.94 25:32.87 1:23:10.13 37:07.46
10 172 Peter KLEE 36:49.28 26:19.55 26:11.17  1:29:20.00 43:17.33
11 151 Neville FULLER 33:58.15 25:45.82 29:52.71 1:29:36.68 43:34.01
12 155 Keith RILEY 37:41.03 26:24.07 28:30.11 1:32:35.21 46:32.54
13 168 Jools CHESTERS 37:07.92 30:25.87 28:04.01 1:35:37.80 49:35.13
14 165 Kevin FIRTH 29:41.71 18:38.61 48:20.32 -
15 171 Steve MASON 34:16.66 24:48.05 59:04.71 -
16 169 Ken HOWIE 32:27.40 28:14.71 1:00:42.11 -
17 156 Simon FELIX 36:02.66 24:54.87 1:00:57.53 -
18 163 Tim CUNNELL 37:47.10 31:41.70 1:09:28.80 -
19 150 John CHENNELS 50:10.06 50:10.06 -
Timing and Results
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